

## Notice of Special Meeting of the Yancey County Tourism Development Authority Scheduled for May 20, 2024

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Chairperson of the Yancey County Tourism Development Authority, pursuant to Article 33C of Chapter 143 of the General Statutes of North Carolina and the Resolution of the Yancey County Commissioners for Occupancy Tax Levy and to Create a Tourism Development Authority Adopted February 12, 2024, has called a SPECIAL MEETING. The Yancey County Tourism Development Authority shall hold the meeting at the following designated time and place.

Date of Meeting: Monday, May 20, 2024

Time of Meeting: 5:30 p.m.

Place of Meeting: Second Floor Public Meeting Room

Yancey County Public Library Burnsville, North Carolina

Purpose of Meeting: To conduct Organizational Business; to conduct Financial

Business.

Jake Blood, Chairperson

Posted as required by Article 33C of Chapter 143 of the General Statutes of North Carolina on this 9<sup>th</sup> day of May 2024 at 12:00 o'clock p.m.

Jake Blood, Chairperson